

No.F.7(Misc.)/GA/Estt./DC/08/PF/ G

Dated, ADI

Dated,

<u>ORDER</u>

On the Occasion of Republic Day, the Flag Hoisting Ceremony will be held on 25thJaunuary, 2018 at 9.00 AM in the premises of the office of the Divisional Commissioner at 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi. All the staff members of Revenue Department working at Headquarter are hereby directed to be present in the office on 25th January, 2018 by 08.30 A.M. positively. Non- compliance of this order shall be viewed seriously.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

No.F.7(Misc.)/GA/Estt./DC/08/PF/ 6 4 Copy to:-

- 1. All SDMs Revenue Department (HQ), Delhi.
- 2. Dy. Secretary (GAD), 2nd Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 3. Controller of Accounts/DCA (HQ), Revenue Department, Delhi.
- A. Joint Director (IT) Revenue Department, Delhi to upload the order on the website of the department.
- 5. Assistant Director (Planning), Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 7. Tehsildar (HQ), Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 8. All Branch in-charge, Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 9/ P.A. to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
- 10. P.A. to Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-I,II, III Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 11. DPO (HQ), Delhi Disaster Management Authority, Delhi.
- 12. JSO, Civil Defence, Delhi.
- 13. Care Taker (CTB) for making necessary arrangement.

14. All the Officials through concerned Branch-in-charges, Revenue Department, Delhi. 15. Guard File.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HO)

2018